Support Letter-HB0873 Washington County - Sheriff Uploaded by: William Wivell

Position: FAV



DELEGATE WILLIAM J. WIVELL
CHAIR
DELEGATE MIKE W. MCKAY
VICE-CHAIR

DELEGATE NEIL C. PARROTT DELEGATE BRENDA J. THIAM

THE MARYLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY Annapolis, Maryland 21401 WASHINGTON COUNTY DELEGATION

March 30th, 2022

The Honorable William C. Smith, Jr. Judicial Proceedings Committee Miller Senate Office Building 2 East Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Dear Chairman Smith:

The Washington County Delegation voted unanimously to support "HB0873 Washington County - Sheriff's Salary - Alteration." We respectfully request your support of this bill.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me by email at William.Wivell@house.state.md.us, or by phone at 410-841-3447.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

William Wivell, Chair Washington County Delegation